Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number. PTO Form 1966 (Rev 10/2011)

OMB No. 0651-0050 (Exp 09/20/2020)

## **Voluntary Amendment**

#### To the Commissioner for Trademarks:

Application serial no. 88004337 TIMELESS INTIMACY(Standard Characters, see mark) has been amended as follows:

#### CLASSIFICATION AND LISTING OF GOODS/SERVICES

#### Applicant proposes to amend the following class of goods/services in the application:

Current: Class 044 for Gynecology services; Medical services; Medical services, namely, surgery services that include the use of a fractionated C02 laser, platelet rich plasma and human-derived cell and tissue products to improve vulvovaginal atrophy, vulvovaginal skin conditions, symptoms of uterovaginal prolapse, urinary incontinence, sexual function, and orgasm support; Performing cosmetic surgical procedures for vaginal rejuvenation Original Filing Basis:

Filing Basis: Section 1(b), Intent to Use: For a trademark or service mark application: As of the application filing date, the applicant had a bona fide intention, and was entitled, to use the mark in commerce on or in connection with the identified goods/services in the application. For a collective trademark, collective service mark, or collective membership mark application: As of the application filing date, the applicant had a bona fide intention, and was entitled, to exercise legitimate control over the use of the mark in commerce by members on or in connection with the identified goods/services/collective membership organization. For a certification mark application: As of the application filing date, the applicant had a bona fide intention, and was entitled, to exercise legitimate control over the use of the mark in commerce by authorized users in connection with the identified goods/services, and the applicant will not engage in the production or marketing of the goods/services to which the mark is applied, except to advertise or promote recognition of the certification program or of the goods/services that meet the certification standards of the applicant.

#### **Proposed:**

**Tracked Text Description:** Gynecology services; Medical services; Medical services, namely, surgery services that include the use of a fractionated C02 laser, platelet rich plasma and human-derived cell and tissue products to improve vulvovaginal atrophy, vulvovaginal skin conditions, symptoms of uterovaginal prolapse, urinary incontinence, sexual function, and orgasm support; Performing cosmetic surgical procedures for vaginal rejuvenation; Medical services, namely, vaginoplasty and labiaplasty

Class 044 for Gynecology services; Medical services; Medical services, namely, surgery services that include the use of a fractionated C02 laser, platelet rich plasma and human-derived cell and tissue products to improve vulvovaginal atrophy, vulvovaginal skin conditions, symptoms of uterovaginal prolapse, urinary incontinence, sexual function, and orgasm support; Performing cosmetic surgical procedures for vaginal rejuvenation; Medical services, namely, vaginoplasty and labiaplasty

Filing Basis: Section 1(b), Intent to Use: For a trademark or service mark application: As of the application filing date, the applicant had a bona fide intention, and was entitled, to use the mark in commerce on or in connection with the identified goods/services in the application. For a collective trademark, collective service mark, or collective membership mark application: As of the application filing date, the applicant had a bona fide intention, and was entitled, to exercise legitimate control over the use of the mark in commerce by members on or in connection with the identified goods/services/collective membership organization. For a certification mark application: As of the application filing date, the applicant had a bona fide intention, and was entitled, to exercise legitimate control over the use of the mark in commerce by authorized users in connection with the identified goods/services, and the applicant will not engage in the production or marketing of the goods/services to which the mark is applied, except to advertise or promote recognition of the certification program or of the goods/services that meet the certification standards of the applicant.

#### SIGNATURE(S)

**Voluntary Amendment Signature** Signature: /JCA/ Date: 07/23/2018 Signatory's Name: Joseph C. Andras

Signatory's Position: Attorney of Record, CA Bar Member

Signatory's Phone Number: 949-223-9600

The signatory has confirmed that he/she is an attorney who is a member in good standing of the bar of the highest court of a U.S. state, which includes the District of Columbia, Puerto Rico, and other federal territories and possessions; and he/she is currently the owner's/holder's attorney or an associate thereof; and to the best of his/her knowledge, if prior to his/her appointment another U.S. attorney or a Canadian attorney/agent not currently associated with his/her company/firm previously represented the owner/holder in this matter: (1) the owner/holder has filed or is concurrently filing a signed revocation of or substitute power of attorney with the USPTO; (2) the USPTO has granted the request of the prior representative to withdraw; (3) the owner/holder has filed a power of attorney appointing him/her in this matter; or (4) the owner's/holder's appointed U.S. attorney or Canadian attorney/agent has filed a power of attorney appointing him/her as an associate attorney in this matter.

Back

## **Voluntary Amendment**

#### The table below presents the data as entered.

Input Field	Entered	
SERIAL NUMBER	88004337	
MARK SECTION		
MARK	https://tmng-al.uspto.gov/resting2/api/img/88004337/large	
LITERAL ELEMENT	TIMELESS INTIMACY	
STANDARD CHARACTERS	YES	
USPTO-GENERATED IMAGE	YES	
MARK STATEMENT	The mark consists of standard characters, without claim to any particular font style, size or color.	
GOODS AND/OR SERVICES SECTION (current)		
INTERNATIONAL CLASS	044	
DESCRIPTION		
Gynecology services; Medical services; Medical services, namely, surgery services that include the use of a fractionated C02 laser, platelet rich plasma and human-derived cell and tissue products to improve vulvovaginal atrophy, vulvovaginal skin conditions, symptoms of uterovaginal prolapse, urinary incontinence, sexual function, and orgasm support; Performing cosmetic surgical procedures for vaginal rejuvenation		
FILING BASIS	Section 1(b)	
GOODS AND/OR SERVICES SECTION (proposed)		
INTERNATIONAL CLASS	044	
TRACKED TEXT DESCRIPTION		

Gynecology services; Medical services; Medical services, namely, surgery services that include the use of a fractionated C02 laser, platelet rich plasma and human-derived cell and tissue products to improve vulvovaginal atrophy, vulvovaginal skin conditions, symptoms of uterovaginal prolapse, urinary incontinence, sexual function, and orgasm support; Performing cosmetic surgical procedures for vaginal rejuvenation; Medical services, namely, vaginoplasty and labiaplasty

#### FINAL DESCRIPTION

Gynecology services; Medical services; Medical services, namely, surgery services that include the use of a fractionated C02 laser, platelet rich plasma and human-derived cell and tissue products to improve vulvovaginal atrophy, vulvovaginal skin conditions, symptoms of uterovaginal prolapse, urinary incontinence, sexual function, and orgasm support; Performing cosmetic surgical procedures for vaginal rejuvenation; Medical services, namely, vaginoplasty and labiaplasty

FILING BASIS	Section 1(b)
SIGNATURE SECTION	
RESPONSE SIGNATURE	/JCA/
SIGNATORY'S NAME	Joseph C. Andras
SIGNATORY'S POSITION	Attorney of Record, CA Bar Member
SIGNATORY'S PHONE NUMBER	949-223-9600
DATE SIGNED	07/23/2018
AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY	YES

Back View/Save Data as PDF

## **Submission Successful: Voluntary Amendment Form**

Success! View/Save E-Receipt as PDF file

We received your form for serial number 88004337. Click on the button above to open and save a PDF version of your filing. This PDF will serve as your official confirmation copy.

#### What's next?

We will email a filing receipt to action@myersandras.com. This receipt will include important next steps. For electronically submitted forms, we do not mail paper filing receipts.

Thank you,

The TEAS Support Team

**STAMP:** USPTO/PRA-68.231.198.25-20180723174138650670-88004337-6104f64b9e3822157d8e6992104b7ce85bacf8d5d5d8415b791e899ab8bf67d88-N/A-N/A-20180723173743303121



#### Joseph Andras (ama)

**From:** TEAS@uspto.gov

**Sent:** Monday, July 23, 2018 2:42 PM **To:** Action at Myers Andras LLP

Subject: TIM1.TMA.e01 Serial number 88004337: Received Your Voluntary Amendment Form

# Filing Receipt for Voluntary Amendment Form and Next Steps

Application serial no. 88004337.

Mark. TIMELESS INTIMACY(Standard Characters, see https://tmng-al.uspto.gov/resting2/api/img/88004337/large).

Thank you for submitting your form to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (USPTO). Please read this filing receipt carefully and keep a copy for your records. If you find an error, the <u>After You File</u> page gives information about correcting errors.

#### **Next steps**

- 1. In four to five days, please confirm that we received the documents submitted with this form by checking Trademark Status and Document Retrieval (TSDR). If your documents do not appear in TSDR after four to five days, please email TrademarkAssistanceCenter@uspto.gov.
- 2. Within one to three months, we will review your submission. Not all amendments are acceptable. If we determine that your amendment does not meet legal requirements, we will send you a notification explaining what happens next and whether you need to take any further action.
- 3. Continue to check TSDR every three to four months for any updates to your application status.
- 4. Keep your addresses, including email addresses, current in USPTO records using the <u>address forms</u> on our website.
- **5. Questions?** Please visit <u>our website</u>, <u>email us</u>, or call us at 1-800-786-9199 and select option 1.

#### The information submitted in the form appears below:

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

PTO Form 1966 (Rev 10/2011)

OMB No. 0651-0050 (Exp 09/20/2020)

## **Voluntary Amendment**

The table below presents the data as entered.

Input Field	Entered
SERIAL NUMBER	88004337

MARK SECTION	
MARK	https://tmng-al.uspto.gov/resting2/api/img/88004337/large
LITERAL ELEMENT	TIMELESS INTIMACY
STANDARD CHARACTERS	YES
USPTO-GENERATED IMAGE	YES
MARK STATEMENT	The mark consists of standard characters, without claim to any particular font style, size or color.
GOODS AND/OR SERVICES SECTION (current)	

044 **INTERNATIONAL CLASS** 

#### **DESCRIPTION**

Gynecology services; Medical services; Medical services, namely, surgery services that include the use of a fractionated CO2 laser, platelet rich plasma and human-derived cell and tissue products to improve vulvovaginal atrophy, vulvovaginal skin conditions, symptoms of uterovaginal prolapse, urinary incontinence, sexual function, and orgasm support; Performing cosmetic surgical procedures for vaginal rejuvenation

Section 1(b) **FILING BASIS** 

#### GOODS AND/OR SERVICES SECTION (proposed)

**INTERNATIONAL CLASS** 044

#### TRACKED TEXT DESCRIPTION

Gynecology services; Medical services; Medical services, namely, surgery services that include the use of a fractionated CO2 laser, platelet rich plasma and human-derived cell and tissue products to improve vulvovaginal atrophy, vulvovaginal skin conditions, symptoms of uterovaginal prolapse, urinary incontinence, sexual function, and orgasm support; Performing cosmetic surgical procedures for vaginal rejuvenation; Medical services, namely, vaginoplasty and labiaplasty

#### **FINAL DESCRIPTION**

Gynecology services; Medical services; Medical services, namely, surgery services that include the use of a fractionated CO2 laser, platelet rich plasma and human-derived cell and tissue products to improve vulvovaginal atrophy, vulvovaginal skin conditions, symptoms of uterovaginal prolapse, urinary incontinence, sexual function, and orgasm support; Performing cosmetic surgical procedures for vaginal rejuvenation; Medical services, namely, vaginoplasty and labiaplasty

FILING BASIS	Section 1(b)	
SIGNATURE SECTION		
RESPONSE SIGNATURE	/JCA/	
SIGNATORY'S NAME	Joseph C. Andras	
SIGNATORY'S POSITION	Attorney of Record, CA Bar Member	
SIGNATORY'S PHONE NUMBER	949-223-9600	
DATE SIGNED	07/23/2018	
AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY	YES	
FILING INFORMATION SECTION		
SUBMIT DATE	Mon Jul 23 17:41:38 EDT 2018	

TEAS STAMP	USPTO/PRA-68.231.198.25-2 0180723174138650670-88004 337-6104f64b9e3822157d8e6 992104b7ce85bacf8d5d5d841 5b791e899ab8bf67d88-N/A-N /A-20180723173743303121
------------	--

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

PTO Form 1966 (Rev 10/2011)

OMB No. 0651-0050 (Exp 09/20/2020)

### **Voluntary Amendment**

#### To the Commissioner for Trademarks:

Application serial no. **88004337** TIMELESS INTIMACY(Standard Characters, see https://tmng-al.uspto.gov/resting2/api/img/88004337/large) has been amended as follows:

#### **CLASSIFICATION AND LISTING OF GOODS/SERVICES**

#### Applicant proposes to amend the following class of goods/services in the application:

**Current:** Class 044 for Gynecology services; Medical services; Medical services, namely, surgery services that include the use of a fractionated CO2 laser, platelet rich plasma and human-derived cell and tissue products to improve vulvovaginal atrophy, vulvovaginal skin conditions, symptoms of uterovaginal prolapse, urinary incontinence, sexual function, and orgasm support; Performing cosmetic surgical procedures for vaginal rejuvenation Original Filing Basis:

Filing Basis: Section 1(b), Intent to Use: For a trademark or service mark application: As of the application filing date, the applicant had a bona fide intention, and was entitled, to use the mark in commerce on or in connection with the identified goods/services in the application. For a collective trademark, collective service mark, or collective membership mark application: As of the application filing date, the applicant had a bona fide intention, and was entitled, to exercise legitimate control over the use of the mark in commerce by members on or in connection with the identified goods/services/collective membership organization. For a certification mark application: As of the application filing date, the applicant had a bona fide intention, and was entitled, to exercise legitimate control over the use of the mark in commerce by authorized users in connection with the identified goods/services, and the applicant will not engage in the production or marketing of the goods/services to which the mark is applied, except to advertise or promote recognition of the certification program or of the goods/services that meet the certification standards of the applicant.

#### **Proposed:**

**Tracked Text Description:** Gynecology services; Medical services; Medical services, namely, surgery services that include the use of a fractionated CO2 laser, platelet rich plasma and human-derived cell and tissue products to improve vulvovaginal atrophy, vulvovaginal skin conditions, symptoms of uterovaginal prolapse, urinary incontinence, sexual function, and orgasm support; Performing cosmetic surgical procedures for vaginal rejuvenation; Medical services, namely, vaginoplasty and labiaplasty

Class 044 for Gynecology services; Medical services; Medical services, namely, surgery services that include the use of a fractionated CO2 laser, platelet rich plasma and human-derived cell and tissue products to improve vulvovaginal

atrophy, vulvovaginal skin conditions, symptoms of uterovaginal prolapse, urinary incontinence, sexual function, and orgasm support; Performing cosmetic surgical procedures for vaginal rejuvenation; Medical services, namely, vaginoplasty and labiaplasty

Filing Basis: Section 1(b), Intent to Use: For a trademark or service mark application: As of the application filing date, the applicant had a bona fide intention, and was entitled, to use the mark in commerce on or in connection with the identified goods/services in the application. For a collective trademark, collective service mark, or collective membership mark application: As of the application filing date, the applicant had a bona fide intention, and was entitled, to exercise legitimate control over the use of the mark in commerce by members on or in connection with the identified goods/services/collective membership organization. For a certification mark application: As of the application filing date, the applicant had a bona fide intention, and was entitled, to exercise legitimate control over the use of the mark in commerce by authorized users in connection with the identified goods/services, and the applicant will not engage in the production or marketing of the goods/services to which the mark is applied, except to advertise or promote recognition of the certification program or of the goods/services that meet the certification standards of the applicant.

#### **Voluntary Amendment Signature**

Signature: /JCA/ Date: 07/23/2018 Signatory's Name: Joseph C. Andras

Signatory's Position: Attorney of Record, CA Bar Member

Signatory's Phone Number: 949-223-9600

The signatory has confirmed that he/she is an attorney who is a member in good standing of the bar of the highest court of a U.S. state, which includes the District of Columbia, Puerto Rico, and other federal territories and possessions; and he/she is currently the owner's/holder's attorney or an associate thereof; and to the best of his/her knowledge, if prior to his/her appointment another U.S. attorney or a Canadian attorney/agent not currently associated with his/her company/firm previously represented the owner/holder in this matter: (1) the owner/holder has filed or is concurrently filing a signed revocation of or substitute power of attorney with the USPTO; (2) the USPTO has granted the request of the prior representative to withdraw; (3) the owner/holder has filed a power of attorney appointing him/her in this matter; or (4) the owner's/holder's appointed U.S. attorney or Canadian attorney/agent has filed a power of attorney appointing him/her as an associate attorney in this matter.

Thank you,

The TEAS support team Mon Jul 23 17:41:38 EDT 2018

STAMP: USPTO/PRA-68.231.198.25-20180723174138650670-88004337-

6104f64b9e3822157d8e6992104b7ce85bacf8d5d5d8415b791e899ab8bf67d88-N/A-N/A-20180723173743303121